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PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date:       Programs             -93                       

        Attendance           -2,708  

 

 

Sites: 

  

 -Minor tree clean-up continues to be done as wind storms knock down 

trees and limbs, especially dead White Ash. 

               

Programs:  

  -Our spring programs for schools are all being offered in Zoom 

format and also as an outside program at schools as an option. 

  -Pleasant Valley High school won the Monroe Co. Envirthon 

offered virtually.  They will compete in a statewide virtual contest. 

  -Monroe Co. Jr. Envirothons will also be held virtually. 

  -Applications are being accepted for Conservation Camp as well 

as Day Camp. All CDC Covid-19 recommended guidelines will be followed. 

Registrations are coming in. 

  -The EE staff is gradually increasing our program offerings as 

conditions improve.  We will still be following all CDC guidelines.  

  

Miscellaneous: 

  -Anthony Quartey finished his Eagle Scout project at Kettle 

Creek.  He built and installed birdhouses along the trails. 

  -The East Stroudsburg JT Lambert Jr. Honor Society planted a 

tree at Kettle Creek. 

  -EE staff assisted with Pancake breakfast at KC. 

  -Attended a zoom meeting for Tannersville Bog Committee. 



   

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 

 

 

PROGRAM TOTALS: 

 

April 

 

Tues. April 6  Morey 1
st
 grade Zoom (2 progs.)   34 

 

Wed. April 7  PMSD 4
th
 grade zoom  (3 progs.)   105 

 

Sat. April 17  Public Bird Walk         2 

 

Tues. April 20  Chipperfield 2
nd
 grade zoom    126 

 

Thurs. April 22 Earth Day zoom in schools    250 

 

Sat. April 24  Public Family Scavenger Hunt    13 

 

Sat. April 24  B-day Party       14 

 

Sun. April 25  ESASD Jr. Honor Society Tree planting KC 7 

 

Mon. April 26  Middle Smithfield 4
th
      21 

 

Tues. April 27  Chipperfield 3
rd
 grade Zoom     143 

 

Tues. April 27  KC Kids        3 

 

Tues. April 27  Chipperfield 1st grade Zoom     136 

 

Wed. April 28  Public Long Pond Kayak      15 

 

Thurs. April 29 Middle Smithfield 4
th
      17 

 

Thurs. April 29 Chipperfield 4th grade Zoom    140 

 

Fri. April 30  Morey 4
th
 grade Zoom      46 

 

 

May 

 

Sat. May 1  Public Bird Walk      1 

 

Mon. May 3  ESHS 10
th
  grade Zoom (3 progs.)   139 

 

Tues. May 4  ESHS 10
th
  Stream prog. T     58 

 

Thurs. May 6  ESHS 10
th
 Stream Prog. T     38 



 

Fri. May 7  Bushkill 4
th
 grade Zoom      30 

 

Fri. May 7  JM Hill 4
th
 grade Zoom     31 

 

Sat. May 8  Public Pond prog.      5 

 

   

 

Programs – 28       Attendance   - 1,374 

 

School  - 21      Private   -  2     Public   -  5                                                                  

 

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS: 

 

Programs –93        Attendances   - 2,708 

 

School    -72      Private  -11       Public   - 10                                                                                                       

                                                        

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: Building Closed to the public 

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  

 

T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   

HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 

WS - Watershed Specialist     
 


